506271402 09/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6318149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOTIR FILIPOV OUZOUNOV	05/26/2019
EMIL DIMITROV TOTEV	08/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS N.V.
Street Address:	HIGH TECH CAMPUS 52
City:	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5656 AG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17041593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)495-9540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 914-495-9516

Email: jacqueline.andreu@philips.com

Correspondent Name: PHILIPS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY & STANDARDS

Address Line 1: 465 COLUMBUS AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 340

Address Line 4: VALHALLA, NEW YORK 10595

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2017P02792WOUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CATHERINE E. FELDMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Catherine E. Feldman/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2017P02792WOUS_Assignments#page1.tif source=2017P02792WOUS_Assignments#page2.tif

PATENT 506271402 REEL: 053883 FRAME: 0429

For good and valuable considers hereby sell, and assign, and tran having a place of business at Hig representatives, including any no	nsfer the entire an gh Tech Campus	d exclusive right, title 5, 5656 AE, Eindhove	, and interest in the following en, the Netherlands, its succ	to Koninklijke Philips N.V., essors, assigns, and legal
is executed concurrently her	ewith			
was filed on ***, having a Un	ited States Applic	ation No. ***		
was filed on 2019-Mar-26, h	aving an Internati	onal Application No. F	PCT/EP2019/057600,	
and all rights in and to said appli therewith, based thereon, or clai divisions, continuations, continu- thereto, and the entire and exclu-	ming priority there ations-in-part, re-e	efrom including, but n examinations, reissue	of limited to, any and all pro- s, and extensions thereof, a	visionals, non-provisionals nd the right to claim priority
I/We authorize and request that and all Letters Patent when grar representatives.			· ·	
I/We will provide my/our coopers Upon request at the expense of proceedings including patent pro necessary, desirable, or conven thereto in the Assignee.	the Assignee, I/w osecution actions	e agree to execute al and infringement acti	l papers, take all rightful oatl ons, and do all other such a	ns, testify in all legal cts which may be
I/We certify that I/we have the fu	III right to convey	the above rights.		
As a below-named inventor, I he and that I am the original invent	•			9
I hereby acknowledge that any vimprisonment of not more than t			aration is punishable under	18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
Date: <u>46 03 200</u>	Signature:	tir Filspov OUZOÚN		Assignor/Inventor
Date:	Signature:	en embas onwest.		Assignor/Inventor

Emil Dîmitrov TOTEV

PATENT REEL: 053883 FRAME: 0430

RECORDED: 09/25/2020

Date: <u>08/04/19</u> 8	Sour Fuopov OL Signature: Emil Dimitrov T	W21/5	Assignor/Inventor
Date: 5	Signature: Sotir Filopov OL	7/1/2011 A/A	Assignor/Inventor
I hereby acknowledge that any will imprisonment of not more than flvo		is declaration is punishable und	er 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or
As a below-named inventor, I here and that I am the original inventor			
I/We certify that I/we have the full	right to convey the above righ	ts,:	
i/We will provide my/our cooperati Upon request at the expense of th proceedings including patent pros- necessary, desirable, or convenier thereto in the Assignee.	e Assignee, I/we agree to exe ecution actions and infringem	cute all papers, take all rightful c ent actions, and do all other such	oaths, testify in all legal a acts which may be
I/We authorize and request that the and all Letters Patent when grants representatives.			
and all rights in and to said applications therewith, based thereon, or claim divisions, continuations, continuations thereto, and the entire and exclusions.	ing priority therefrom including ions-in-part, re-examinations,	g, but not limited to, any and all preissues, and extensions thereo	provisionals, non-provisionals f, and the right to claim priority
was filed on 2019-Mar-26, have	ving an International Application	n No. PCT/EP2019/057600,	
was filed on ***, having a Unite	ed States Application No. ***		
is executed concurrently herev	with		
For good and valuable considerating hereby sell, and assign, and transchaving a place of business at High representatives, including any non-	fer the entire and exclusive rig 1 Tech Campus 5, 5656 AE, E	indhoven, the Netherlands, its si	ring to Koninklijke Philips N.V., uccessors, assigns, and legal

PATENT REEL: 053883 FRAME: 0431